GAAP are $48.7 million found at Exhibit D3, Tab 3, Schedule 2, p.1 would

 Filed:  2012-01-25
 EB-2011-0210
   Exhibit J1.1
 Page 11 of 11

increase expenses under IFRS.  There would also be a reduction in rate base and
the related investment carrying costs [depreciation, interest, return and income
taxes] and an increase in income taxes, for a net increase in the revenue
requirement under MIFRS of $63.6 million for a total revenue requirement of
$1,018.9 million.

Please see Attachment 4 for a comparison of the 2013 revenue requirement.

  Filed: 2012-01-25
   EB-2011-0210
   Exhibit J1.1
   Attachment 1
   Page 1 of 2

1

2010 Consolidated Financial Statements   Union Gas Limited

Reconciliation of Equity as of January 1, 2010
(in millions)

Reported

under
 CGAAP

Effects of
Rate

Regulation
Line
Pack

Revaluation
of non-

regulated
assets

Deemed
Cost of

Regulated
Assets

Intangible
Assets

Employee
Future

Benefits
Constructive
Obligations

Asset
Retirement
Obligation

Income
Taxes Other

Total
Adjustments

Restated
under
IFRS

ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   34 $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   34
   Trade and other receivables.....   269  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  269
   Inventory .....   224  (35)  (8)  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  (43)  181
   Income taxes receivable .....   −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −
   Other .....   189  (22)  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  (57)  −  (79)  110

Total current assets .....   716  (57)  (8)  −  −  −  −  −  −  (57)  −  (122)  594

Non-Current Assets
   Property, plant and equipment .....   4,303  −  8  (1)  (512)  (41)  −  63  50  −  −   (433)  3,870
   Intangible assets .....   −  −  −  −  −  41  −  −  −  −  −  41  41
   Other  .....   427  (166)  −  −  −  −  (137)  −  −  −  −  (303)  124

Total non-current assets  .....   4,730  (166)  8  (1)  (512)  −  (137)  63  50  −  −  (695)  4,035

Total Assets  .....   $  5,446 $   (223) $   − $   (1) $   (512) $   − $   (137) $   63 $   50 $   (57) $   − $   (817) $  4,629

  Filed: 2012-01-25
   EB-2011-0210
   Exhibit J1.1
   Attachment 1
   Page 2 of 2

2

2010 Consolidated Financial Statements   Union Gas Limited

Reconciliation of Equity as of January 1, 2010
(in millions)

Reported

under
CGAAP

Effects of
Rate

Regulation
Line
Pack

Revaluation
of non-

regulated
assets

Deemed
Cost of

Regulated
Assets

Intangible
Assets

Employee
Future

Benefits
Constructive
Obligations

Asset
Retirement
Obligation

Income
Taxes Other

Total
Adjustments

Restated
under
IFRS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
   Short-term borrowings .....   $   261 $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   − $   261
   Trade and other payables .....   633  (234)  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  (234)  399
   Income taxes payable .....   79  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  (24)  −  (24)  55
   Provisions .....   1  −  −  −  −  −  −  15  −  −  −  15  16
   Other .....   160  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  160

Total current liabilities .....   1,134  (234)  −  −  −  −  −  15  −  (24)  −  (243)  891

Non-Current Liabilities
   Long-term debt .....   1,984  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  1,984
   Provisions .....   108  −  −  −  −  −  −  48  52  −  −  100  208
   Deferred income taxes .....   327  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  (135)  −  (135)  192
   Other .....   455  (398)  −  −  −  −  139  −  −  −  −  (259)  196

Total non-current liabilities .....   2,874  (398)  −  −  −  −  139  48  52  (135)   −  (294)  2,580

Equity
   Equity attributable to Union Gas
   Shareholders
   Share capital .....   732  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −   −  −  732
   Retained earnings .....   696  409  −  (1)  (512)  −  (276)  −  (2)  102  −  (280)   416
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss .....   −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −   −  −  −

   Total equity attributable to Union Gas

Shareholders ..... 

 1,428

 409

 −

 (1)

 (512)

 −

 (276)

 −

  (2)

 102  −

 (280)

 1,148

   Noncontrolling interests  .....   10  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  −  10

   Total equity  .....   1,438  409  −  (1)  (512)  −  (276)  −  (2)  102  −  (280)  1,158

Total Liabilities and Equity  .....   $  5,446 $   (223) $   − $   (1) $   (512) $   − $   (137) $   63 $   50 $   (57) $   − $   (817) $ 4,629

  Filed: 2012-01-25
   EB 2011-0210
   Exhibit J1.1
   Attachment 2

1

2010 Consolidated Financial Statements   Union Gas Limited

Reconciliation of the Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income
for the year ended December 31, 2010

(in millions)

 Reported
under

CGAAP

Effects
of Rate

Regulation Depreciation

Employee
Future

Benefits
Total

Adjustments

Restated
under
IFRS

Gas sales and distribution revenue  .....   $   1,493 $   (217) $   − $   − $   (217) $   1,276